

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

25 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 673 OF 2022

SAMPAT NANASAHEB BORNARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/by
Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde

APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State : Mrs. P. V. Diggikar

.....

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL
BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 20 JUNE 2022

PER COURT:-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.08.2022.
2. Learned APP waives service for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
3. Stand over to 03.08.2022.

BHARAT. P. DESHPANDE, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.