

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.673 OF 2022

**SAMPAT NANASAHEB BORNARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
PP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.R. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S.S. Wagh h/f. Mr. K.M. Gadve
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATE : 14.11.2022

PER COURT :

Learned advocate for the respondent No.3 seeks time to file a
reply. By way of last chance, stand over to 12.12.2022.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb