



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.673 OF 2022

Sampat s/o Nanasaheb Bornare & ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for petitioners
Mrs. P.V. Diggikar, A.P.P. for State
Mr. K.M. Gadve Patil, Advocate for R.No.3
.....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within
two weeks.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

fmp/-